estate, trust, partnership, association) against whom a finding of recovery has been issued by the Auditor of the State of Ohio, if 
that finding is unresolved.  Additionally, the statute limits this prohibition to contracts which are paid in whole or in part with state 
funds and which exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($25,000.00).  Furthermore, the Auditor of State has 
established a database pursuant to ORC Section 9.24 which lists all people who have unresolved findings for recovery dating back 
to January 1, 2001. 

XXX.Copeland “Anti-Kickback” Act 
The Contractor will comply with 18 U.S.C.

[...]

estate, trust, partnership, association) against whom a finding of recovery has been issued by the Auditor of the State of Ohio, if 
that finding is unresolved.  Additionally, the statute limits this prohibition to contracts which are paid in whole or in part with state 
funds and which exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($25,000.00).  Furthermore, the Auditor of State has 
established a database pursuant to ORC Section 9.24 which lists all people who have unresolved findings for recovery dating back 
to January 1, 2001. 

XXX.Copeland “Anti-Kickback” Act 
The Contractor will comply with 18 U.S.C.